
THE DESK SHOP
Oak Rolltop Desks, File Cabinets . Executive Desks, Chairs, Artwork

om'«W^

1360 Franklin St. (At Sutter). San Francisco. Ca. (94109)
Tel. (415) 474-6932 CD

3

IB

PRICE
" Randv h3520b I9lh St ^ ,^ ^
- Reubifi E & Selma R iReuben E Pnce Co)

hl66 Ewing Ter
- Reuben E Co iReuben E Price* accta 1200

Central Tower Bldg
- Rich h200 Downes Si

" Richd studt h4l0 Taraval St Apt 3

- Richd retd K255 Dorland St Apt 218
" R.chd A a<Ti 12W Central Tower Bldg rl66

Ewinc Ter

Rico S rM Luc> St
„ , o , mi

- Rue Market lArth W And Roy L Pape) 663

Bush St

Robt retd rl80 Turk St

Robt elk Dinos Wme & Liquor

" Robt carp h72 Gales St
" Robt h74Tc Kansas St „ ^ ,

Robt emp Jewish Vocational & Caree Counal

Serv-

Robt D hM2 Raymond Av

Robt F iwvr 100 Pine St Rm 950

Robt M hilOl Oay St

• Robin r2286 28lh Av
Rodnev N h3l41f Turk Blvd

Ron studl r2l54 43d Av
RosiK-n h56 Blnhdale Av

Ruth hlTTO Broadway Apt 506

S hl690 Golden Gate Av Apt 7

- S L h2300 Francisco St Apt 103

Sandra hl5l5 Greenwich St Apt 30

" Sandv hl90 2l5i Av Apt 8
"* Scoit musician h3l Downey St

Shandra h30 Rosemont PI Apt 6

"' Stanley dept dean Golden Gale tmv
" Sieve (Glen Park Stationi

Steven barindr hl89 Margaret Av

Susan mgr Ladv Madonna Maternity Boutique

- Thedore & Nina; reid hl35 Cook St

Thos h515 OFarrell St Apt 71

Thos F h21l0 Jackson St Apt 203

-nios S pres United Building Products

Tonv r320 Vicksburg St

- V h701 Taylor St Apt 402
• V h;J666 Mission St Apt 202
- Valene hn6 Bush St Apt 204 „ , ,

Vera ph>-s Permanente Med Clinic rBerkeley

CA
- Vivian C r47 Topeka Av

W J v-pres Chevron USA rl330 Jones St

W KnoK tOff Castro Geanersl r4076 19lh St

- W S hSaO Batten, St Apt 1120

Walter Jr & Margt; emp UAL h470 Urbano

Waterhouse & Co <J E Jensen) acct &60

California St Rm 3600

WavTie L asst v-pres Equitable Ufe Assurance

" Wm hl584 Shrader St ^ .,cn
Wm B supvr Product Development Co hl50

Lone Mountain Ter

Wm D & Joanne, storekeeper h33&4 24th S>t

Wm H ivpogTjpher 460 Bryant St

" Willie h650 Banks Si ^ ^ r- ^^ n \

Zdena sec C G Jung Institute Of S F r60 Del

Pnen Arnold L iThe Final Finall h205S

California Si Apt 203
' Betty A sec California Heritage Counsel r227&

Broadway
Grace E h845 California St Apt 801

- Henry (Imperial ApU) hl515 Sutter St Apt 323

Henry I & Betty A (Prien Properties) h2275

Broadway Apt 701

Properties iHenry I Prien) 1441 Gough St

Pries Edith M h5 Dartmouth St

Edwin H retd r5 Dartmouth St

Pnest A hl371 47lh Av Apt 7

• Fred Jr agt Northwestern Mutual Ule

rFairfax CA ™_- ..i^
•• Geo R 4 Stefani; editor Bancroft Whitney ht*

City View Way
• Howard retd h841 44th Av

. , ^ . . ,-,
Irving F & Joy; reld h2525 Judah St Apt 101

" Jean h986 Junipero Serra Blvd

Julia hllOl Filbert St Apt 2

" Rosalind h323 Head St
• Sania Fe Dental Co (Jack J Deanngi sup 140

Geary St 7ih Fl

" Valerie r323 Head St

Priester h605 Jones St Apt 43

Witta h2a4 Denslowe Dr

Priestley M studt h2860 California St Apt 12

William & Charlene; emp Univ Of Cabfomia

Hosp hl834 Eddy St

PriesUy Barbara rl238 Pierce St

•• Carl & J A h789 Corbett Av Apl 4

" Cari & Utife (Twiddle's Fine Food & Liquor

Shoppet r250 Divisaderd Apt 1

Eve wire opr h316 Valencia St Apl 202

• Una M Mra nurse Ml Zion Hosp h2332 Pine

St

Leonard Jr h2328 Pine St

" Mel h774 32d Av

Prieston Arth h330 PrBsidio Av Apt 4

Prieto Conme r369 Winding Way
• Eugenic A &. Josephine: elk Postal Serv ha46

Bocana St

Frances waitress h88 Ashton Av

Guadalupe & Margarita: uphol h350 Ulh Av

Apt 5

Guadalupe hl033 Hampshire St

"' Jorge jan h77 Morae Si
. ., ,

" Joseph C & Adelaida R; retd hl061b Valenna

• Pompei & Oeba: carpet ctnr h515a Natoma St

Richd h3151 Franklin St Apt 4

Prieur L h63l OTarre!! St Apt 1103

Wm & Joanne; tchr hl6-29 Waller St

Prifli T h445 Warren Dr Apl U
Phfty L A h970 Duncan St Apl 208f

Prigano h947 Bush St Apl 2
. . . „ ,

Prig^ni Jennie C Mrs sis elk Kilpatnck-s Bakery

h493 Monterey Blvd

Prigmore Earl E Ik Violet M; retd h90 Curt.s St

Prignano Robt tchr Hebrew Academy h446 Fell

St

Pncel^ Cleaners lUh Adler) 1472 California St

Flower Shop <Mrs Uly Adleri 1472 California St

Prichard See Also Prilchard
" Arth reld hl708b Ania St

B rl424 Jones St Apt 6
- Chris iDoitie DoolitUO

Chnsone P l*%-r h480 Funston Av

Conme Mrs acct hl443 Mc Kmnon Av
" Diane M box ofc mgr Geary Theatre hl58a

Car! St „ r,
- Frank emp S F Chronicle h518 Panoraf^V,^^r

- Gavlord E & Donna J tGaylord E Pnchard Col

hlT2 Juanila Way
John R (Shoemaker Prichard Wheeler &
Mahoni r200c Francisco Si

Robt dir Institute For Advanced Somatic

Studies
- Wm T hl754 47th Av

Pricketi h840 Lake St Apt 2
" Donald S hl677 Sacramento St Apt Z

Donna J h44 Cervantes Blvd Apl 205

- James E d.st sis mgr St Uuis-San Francisco

RaiUdN hl936 California St

K S hll40 5th Av Apt 3

Robt h76 Sussex St
o. j *

Priddte Minam Mre retd hl400 Geary Blvd Apt

405
Pnddv Drew h2037 Hyde St Apt 5

Earl W retd h437 Ulloa Si

Pnde Cleveland & Inei B. whsemn Woolworths

h234 Jules Av
- Ethel Mrs hl34 Monlicello St

, . , .
• Foundation The Del Dawson Pres educational &

social service 890 Hayes St

Houston B h2581 Post St Apt 1

" James A pres Panfic Insl Of Management &
Design rGreenbrae CA

& Joy Photography iHarry Fongi 34 Oement SI

Laurice reld h526 Lyon St
'" Perry h2332f Cabfomia St

Superette (Charles Tannous) gro 3398 22d St

Wm H &. Elii. financial sec Old First

Presbnenar. Church hI595 Clay St Apl 25

Pndgen John T h557 23d Av
Pndmore John power plant supt Push TlOM

Illinois St

Pneb Uis & Auxiliadora h2360 Folsom Si

" Mana E studt r-2360 Folsom St

Priede Vladimer retd h861b Arguello Blvd

Priego B h2222a loth St
^ . . -«

CSriotta retd hU50 Chestnut St Apt 306

Michl desk elk hl370 38ih Av

N'oe St Cecila hl006 Treat Av

Pneiderer Knsune social wkr 2378 Sutter Si

Pnelipp Charles retd h3768 Army St

Charles E & Helen M. traffic supvr Pac Tel

h3766 Army St

Prielozny Peggy actress r2119 14th Av

Wm restr wkr r446 Fell St

Prigodich James F retd hS49a Capp St

Prijatel Jane nurse rl412 Jackson St

Prijoles Roland slamn h271 Dolores St

Soling Mrs reld hl62 22d Av

Prikupel VTadmir hU9 3d Av

Prikupeta David h465 14lh Av Apt 1

David r3365 Sacramento St Apt 508

Prill Anna (Europa Restr)

Edith h656 Chenery St

Gerald (Europa Restr)

J (J Prill Plmb & Htg) hl602 Diamond St

J Plumbing I Jerry Prill) 340 S Van Nesa Av

J Plumbing & HeaUng (J Prill) 1602 Diamond

- Jerl^ (Prill J Plumbing) h340 S Van Ness Av

M hi 178 Green St

Merl G i Pauline; retd h208 Valley St

" Robt H mgr Kindler & Uucci

Terry L r208 Valley St
. „^ ^ - . »

Prim David (Davids For Hair) hlOS Onzaba Av

Wayne L (Howard Prim Rice Nemerovski

Canady & Pollaki hl333 Jones St Apt 904

Prima Facie (Bob Puckett & Alex Desyl scalp

treatment 561 Castro St

Ymbao Mrs insp h763a Minna St

Primacio M K emp I R S h 166 29th St

Philemon & Beatrice; reld h38 Arnold Av

Primary Intemauonal Corp William Maxwell

Pres ins 3 Embarcadero Center Suite 165S

Medical Management David Holbrooke Mgr

Ph>-sinanrMedicaJ Group David Holbrooke Pres

2310 Mason St
„^ ,^^ ^

Primas Uona M Mrs retd hl73 I^Wi Av

Primavera Martin R Weinberg And Jon All Mfrs

Reps ladies clothing 817 S F Apparel Mart

" K D eng Chicago Bridge & Iron r^^^co"* £^
Pnme Computer Inc Reno Davenport Nail Acct

Mgr computer sis 1 Market Plaza Suite 902

Enterprises (Primo Quesada) film dietr 1255

Shatter Av
Geo M phys 3321 Sacramento

M h512 Van Ness Av Apl 215

Mildred B Mrs reld r3112 Cabnllo St

Primeau Charles hl635 Gough St Apt 304

• Lonn rl635 Gough St Apl 304

Primer Uberato Jr studt r2l35 46th Av

Uberato M & Preciosisima V; studt h2135

46th Av
Primes Kath hl617 Golden Gate Ay

Primiani Nick (
Primiani-Weaver) rSao Mateo

CA
"Weaver (Nick Primiani Conley S Weaver)

ar^rhitects 1 Market Plaza Suite 344

Primicas Romy A Terrr. emp Fed AviaUon

Admn h2295 41st Av

Primm M A h3005 CUy St Apt 8

Primo Painting 216'6 Winfield St

- Pizza {Francisco A Ponce And Manuel Herrera

4787 Mission St

Primes Vemel hl400 Me Allister Si Apl 11

PRIMOZIC ^^
Primozie Wm h220I Uguna St Apt 606

Primus Alonzo L emp Muni Ry h9t0 Presidio Av

Apt 8
Carolyn H h72 Cambon Dr

Robt J hl778 Newcomb Av

Prinair Incorporated Ray R Zabarte Pres airbne

CO 323 Geary St Rm 808

Prince See Also Prinz

Albert & Alice M; retd hl554 .lerrold Av

Alfred W nurse Mt Zion Hosp hl832 Brodenck

Anita (AniU Pnnce Art Studio) h381 Hayes St

Anita Art Studio (AniU Prince) 381 Hayes St

- Anne retd h969 Bush St Apt 204

Betty nuTBe Mc Allisler Convalescent Hosp

hlOOl Sunnydale Av Apt 315

Carol tchr Treasure Island Sch h263 9th Av

Charles L & Louisa G; retd h2419 46th Av

Chas L h40 AlU St Apt 2
" Chnsline hlOOl Sunnydale Av Apt 416

D h3839 Ortega St
. „ . ,

" David M acct 490 Flood Bldg h410 Arguello

Blvd
Donald rlOOl Sunnydale Av Apt 315

" Elsie Z Mrs retd hl646 45th Av

Eveh-n Mra h2l0 BIythdale Av
" Evelyn F reld h400 26th Av Apt 4

Frances N cik County h558 26lh Av Apt 6

" Francis & Zoilla; carp h478 Hood Av

Frank R (M J BiUfer Dental Group) h65

Blsworth St
" Gavie iGavle Prince Hair Design)

Ga'vle Hair Design iGayle Pnnce) 116 Maiden

La 2d Fl ^ ,

Hall Apartments 1261 Golden Gate Av
• HaU Apartments Beiy Burton Supvr 1170 Mc

Allister St Apt 405
- Harvey emp S P Depot rS361 Diamond

Heights Blvd ^ » _
" James W emp San Francisco Beauty College

rl67 Tunnel Av ^^
Jerald h2133 Stockton St Apt C207

Jethro h935 Page St

John & Martha (Spanish Guitar Studio) h564

Joseph L & CTance; emp City Dept Of Pub

Wks h2010 Quesada Av

Kay M hll77 California St Apt 709

Kemieth h2 Fallon PI

• Lamar rl Vesta St

Lillie hl460 Golden Gale Av Apt 9

Marva h59 Blvthdale Av
Mary J Mrs retd hl67 Tunnel Av

Moma nurse r411 28th Av
" Norm photog h3340b 22d St

Pamela L h2647 Bucha/ian St Apl 2

Randal! h530 Ulh St Apt U
Rene hlO Pueblo St Apt 4

Richd C h550 Battery St Apl 609
" Rick stock broker h703b Capp Si

Ruth h642 Jones St Apl 606

" T L hl401 4eih Av Apt 1

Tony &. Sheila hl858 48lh Av
" Tony ste mgr Pacific IntJ Toure

Vanna coml artist 251 Keamy Rm 306 r410

Arguello
• W h754 Post St Apt 504

Princess Grocery (Hing Ming Yee And Norman

Jung) 500 Eddy St
,«= u j c.

Pat Apartments Wm Taylor Mgr 305 Hyde St

Princeton Audrey waitress hl360 32d Av

Joseph retd h30l8 Rivera St

Princhetia John L 4 Evelyn; retd h2110 45lh

Av
Principe Betty L cash Van Ne« Olds hl866 33d

H^nry J crane eng Sealand Corp h334 Hyde

St Apt 5

Paul rl866 33d Av o—.«^««
Prindiville SheiU M dep admn Environ Protection

Vir^I St Nora: retd h2274 Fulton St

Pnndle Ernest emp S F Park & Ree Dept h284

Missouri St ...
• Graham F hlOO Brodenck Si Apt 605

Prine Bernard camera opr hl233 Arguello Blvd

* Frank & Digdenda h2235 CabnUo Si

Pring MadeUne mgr First Interstate Bank
• Madeline h668 Madrid St

* MadeLne h238 Prospect Av

Sandy h737 35th Av
Pringels J h941 Dolores St Apt A
Pringle Adele Mis retd hl755 Frankbn St Apt

Bob h662 S Van Ness Av

Elsie Mrs retd hl395 lOlh Av Apt 6

Gordon rep Pacific Merchandising Inc h9J»

Rockdale Dr
Irma A h3201 Webster St Apt 7

J S h595 John Muir Dr Apt 408

Joeeph H & Mary M; emp Avis Rent-A- Car

h56 Crane St

Marc studt r23 Medau PI

Mark h665 6th Av Apt 4

Michiko Mrs hl767 Alabama St

• Paul C hl73 Jordan Av
Robt h2200 Leavenworth St Apl 302

Robt D Mrs hlOOO Chestnut St Apt lie

Roland H retd hl450 40ih Av

Scott R h3035 Webster St Apt 3

Prini Mary R Mra retd h629 Brussels St

Norma h3015 24th Av
Prinkupela Shaya & Tanya h3365 Sacramenlo

St Apl 508 „„
Prins Les artist 2415 3d Si Rm 230

Prinster Palk h89 Uranus Ter

Print Gallery The (Terry Morelh) art pnnta ret

1038 Larkin St
- ^ a ,

Quick IW Bragg) 150 Cabfomia Si Bsmnt

-Rite 388 11th Av .. -,.

• Shop The (Brian Hawkins) 155 Montgomery St

Rm 201

PRINT STORE (Susan Poraeroy And Julie

Taylor) PrlnU And Porter* Muaeum
Reproductions And Original Prtal*.

Special Order*. Custom Framing.

Mounting. Designers Welcome. 2801

Leavenworth St (M133) Tel 771-M76

Works The iFredk E Reeves! prntrs 1315 20th

PrintempB Jocelynne ntirae U C Med Cntr rlO

Devonshire Way
Rerre & Lucette; bartndr hlO Devonshire

Way
Pnnter J h996 Dolores St Apt I

Printers Building (Musto Industries Inc) 300

Broadway
Invite Shop (Uroy Parks) 748 14th St

The (Alson Lee) 805 Van Nesa Av

PrinUng House The (Anthony Jue) 468 Bush Si

Industries Of No Ca Herb J Riley Exec Dir 185

Berrs- St Rm 3820

Plant The Inc 407 Howard St

Plus (Hank Trieeiak) 1201 Sutter St
• Plus iHank Treznak) type setting 3727 Geary

Printmakera Gallery Sharon Evans Dir 6253

California St ......
Pnntmasiers <Lee Croaby Jim PhiiUpe And Miehl

ColbnsI 4017 24th St
.

Printout The (Manny A Alarcon) printing 185

Berry St Rm 5842

PrinU Edward T h3986 24th St Apt 9

Pnnus Robt & Elma h2330 25lh St

Pnnvale Virginia retd hl436 Alabama St

Prinz See Also Prince

Da^-id h3248 Washington St Apt 1

Pat h77 Randall St ^ ™
Prinz-Delaplaine Mark 4 I>ebra. emp State Of

Ca h248 Chattanooga St

Prinzi E M hl025 Geneva Av Apt 4

Pnoa Wayne A supvr Olympic Serv rPalo Alto

PrioU Body Shop (Geo E Priolai 3730 Mission St

" Geo E (Pnola Body Shop) rSan Mateo CA

K hi 145 Pine St Apt 16

Richd emp Pnola Body Shop rSan Carloa CA

Prioleau Marguente L Mrs h440 Davis St Apt

Priolo Anthony J & Cecilia N (Beau Bnimmel

Barber Shop) hl335 32d Av

Carl & Suaan; jwlr h366 Howih St

• Cath Mrs retd hll Agnon Av

John V & Grace: retd hl758 44ih Av

" Johnna recpt rll Agnon Av
, „ _^

Joeeph P & Una (Beau Brummel Barber

Shop) hl379 38th Av
Martha retd h509 Anderson St

•
Philip (The Jug Shop! rll Agnon Av

Pnor See Also Pryor ._,,„,.,
Cecil M 4 Ardyce; reUi hl340 4th Av

Chuck rep Luxor Lting Products Inc

" Else nurse hi Western Shore La Apt 1

Emma C Mrs retd hl007 Chenery St

Fr^k A 4 Leona M; emp City h4444 Balboa

St Apt 308

Janice hl715 Quesada Av ™, , ^ .
• Jeffrey J biochemist N Of Ca rlSOO 4th Av

& Mc aellan (Martha E Newman Robt L Mc

Henry) accts 1000 Central Tower Bldg

R A hl498 Vallejo St Apt 3

" Robin rll21 Oemenl St

Steven r630 Corbett Av Apt 201
• Virpnia J waitress hllO Fredenck St Apl 5

Pnsamj Robt h2344 Judah St

Pnsami Rebt hl450 Green St Apt 2

Prisanl Alex (Baybenr Assocs) fSl Jersey St

Alex S iBayberry Assoaates) hl62 (.astro M
" Kathleen iBavberT>' Assocs) r51 Jersey St

Marc iBayberrj' Assocs) h51 Jersey St

" Susan (Bayberry Assoc) hl62 Castro St

Susan ^Bav^e^r> Assocs) r5I Jersey St

Prisbe Sheryl hllOl «««? St Apt 901

Pnscilla's Beauty Salon (PnsalU Fongi 1336

Pacific Av
Prisco Arth J & Frances hl548 20th Av

• Louis social wkr City hl65l Larkin St Apl 6

Pnse Kisa Mr^ hl443 37ih Av

Priseler Miehl br mgr Zunch-Am Ins Co

Prishlina B 4 F hl2 Garces Dr

Pnsin-Zano James E raid h 1030 Fra"n»^Si

Pnskich Anthony J ** Ivanka; drftamn h2&-

Bella Vista Way .. „
Pnsoners Umon Local No 9 Ronney Nunes Pr«.

1315 18th St

Pnsttey C Mrs h 1834 Eddy St

Pnston Terry h506 Grove St Apt 203

PriU Hotel iArvin C Desayi) 2284 Mission St

Prilchard See Also Prichard

Agnes ichr Excelsor Sch hl80 Ubcrty Si

Car«l E hl550 Bay St Apt 343

Chris studt r37l8 24th St

• Cory W hl355 Uavenworth St Apt 10

5anny emp Am Seed Nursery rl711 45th Av

" Edgar G 4 Biz; retd h32S Buckingham Way

Apl 201
" Eliz assoc Roman Realty Co Inc h325

Buckingham Way Apt 201

Helen R rl422 7th Av

Hdlary Mr^ hSaO Font Blvd

Irma S Mrs hl422 7lh Av

J A contract eng Chicago Bndge 4 Iron

rWainul Creek CA
Jack R 4 Mavis O. retd hl711 45th Av

Jacqueh-nn h325 Fredenck St

James A studt h3l2 Parnassus Av Apt 3

Joeeph hl578 Fell Si Apt 4

" Kathy (Papagayos Gift Shoppe)
• Mary studt r278 l7th Av
" Miehl rl708b Anza St

Paige C h805 Leavenworth St Apt 607

- R r52 Winfield St
^ = a . ^«

" Richd hair drsr h711 Leavenworth St Apt 4«

Sfu offset mach opr City Pub UuliUea Comn
" Robt h33l7 Army St Apt 1

Robt hl06 Dorcheswr Way
• Robt rep Harold Import Co

03
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SOUTH CITY GLASS
•SERVING THE entire: BAY AREA

All GLASS HKPAIRS . TABl.K TOj>S . DtSKS . MIHHOHS . STOHi: IHONTS .

442 VICTORY AVE.
TEL. (415L588:380g

SO. SAN FRANCISCO


